



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
W.P.(C) 15183/2022 & CM APPL. 46978/2022(Interim Stay)

ANANT KANKANI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shekhar Vyas, Adv.

versus

**THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF
INDIA ICAI & ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Surbhi Mehta and Mr.
Daniyal Siddique, Advs. for R-
1.

Mr. Samrat Nigam, Mr.
Abhimanyu Walia and Mr.
Rishabh Gupta, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

%

09.11.2022

CM APPL. 46979/2022 (for exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application shall stand disposed of.

W.P.(C) 15183/2022 & CM APPL. 46978/2022(Interim Stay)

Notice shall issue to the first respondent. Since the first respondent is duly represented by learned counsel, let a counter affidavit be filed within a period of six weeks from today. The petitioner shall have four weeks thereafter to file rejoinder affidavit.

List again on 10.04.2023.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

NOVEMBER 9, 2022

bh