



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15183/2022, CM APPL. 46978/2022**

ANANT KANKANI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms.Neha Warriar, Advocate**

versus

**THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA
ICAI & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr.Kartikeya Srivastava, Advocate
for R-1**

**Mr.Karmanbir Singh, Advocate for
R-2**

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

23.05.2023

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed on behalf of respondent no.1. Counsel for the petitioner states that she has filed rejoinder thereto on 22.05.2023 vide diary no. E-936701/2023 but the same is not on record. Let counsel check up with the Registry and get the same placed on record within a week.

Let counter affidavit, if any, be filed on behalf of respondent no.2 within four weeks with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinders to the counter affidavits of both the respondents within four weeks thereafter.

List on 27.09.2023.

REGISTRAR

MAY 23, 2023/sk