



\$~34 & 35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15183/2022 & CM APPL. 46978/2022

ANANT KANKANI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shekhar Vyas, Ms. Neha Warriar
and Ms. Supantha Sinha, Advocates.

versus

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA
ICAI & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Ishaan Mehrotra, Advocate for R-
1.

+ W.P.(C) 17335/2022

MEENAKSHI (INDIA) LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ishaan Mehrotra, Advocate for R-
1.

Mr. Shekhar Vyas, Ms. Neha Warriar
and Ms. Supantha Sinha, Advocates
for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **07.03.2024**

1. An adjournment has been sought on behalf of Respondent No.1 on the ground that the main Counsel is in some personal difficulty today.
2. List on 24.07.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 7, 2024

S. Zakir