



\$~29 & 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15183/2022 & CM APPL. 46978/2022**

ANANT KANKANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shekhar Vyas and Ms. Neha Warrier, Advocate.

versus

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA
ICAI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Samrat Nigam, Mr. Abhimanyu Walia, Ms. Arpita Rawat, Mr. Vinood Jain, Ms. Tanya Tyagi, Mr. Keshav Deep and Ms. Sonali Singh, Advocates for R-2.

+ **W.P.(C) 17335/2022**

MEENAKSHI (INDIA) LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Samrat Nigam, Mr. Abhimanyu Walia, Ms. Arpita Rawat, Mr. Vinood Jain, Ms. Tanya Tyagi, Mr. Keshav Deep and Ms. Sonali Singh, Advocates.

versus

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Shekhar Vyas and Ms. Nega Warrier, Advocate for R-2.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% 24.07.2024

1. It is already 04:50 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up these matters today.
2. Re-notify on 02nd December, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 24, 2024/d.negi