



\$~24 & 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15183/2022 & CM APPL. 46978/2022**

ANANT KANKANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shekhar Vyas and Ms. Neha
Warrier, Advocates.

versus

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA
ICAI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Surbhi Mehta and Mr. Ashutosh
Kumar Singh, Advocates for R-1.

+ **W.P.(C) 17335/2022**

MEENAKSHI (INDIA) LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Samrat Nigam, Mr. Abhimanyu
A. Walia and Mr. Aryan Malik,
Advocates.

versus

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Surbhi Mehta and Mr. Ashutosh
Kumar Singh, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Shekhar Vyas and Ms. Neha
Warrier, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

02.12.2024

%

1. Counsel for parties state that pleadings are complete and request for



hearing to be adjourned for arguments.

2. List for hearing on 01st April, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

DECEMBER 2, 2024

d.negi