



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15183/2022 and CM APPL.46978/2022

ANANT KANKANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shekar Vyas and Ms. Neha
Warrier, Advs.

versus

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA
ICAI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv. for R-1
(through v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

01.04.2025

1. In view of the Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Chandra Dhari Singh, the present matter could not be taken up today.
2. List on 12.08.2025.

By Order

Court Master

APRIL 1, 2025/at