



\$~20 & 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15183/2022 & CM APPL. 46978/2022

ANANT KANKANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shekhar Vyas and Ms. Neha
Warrier, Advocates.

versus

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA
ICAI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Samrat Nigam, Sr. Adv. With Mr.
Abhimanyu A. Walia, Mr. Aryan
Malik, Advocates for R-2.

21

+ W.P.(C) 17335/2022

MEENAKSHI (INDIA) LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Samrat Nigam, Sr. Adv. With Mr.
Abhimanyu A. Walia, Mr. Aryan
Malik, Advocates.

versus

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shekhar Vyas and Ms. Neha
Warrier, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

27.04.2026



1. At the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list on 07.09.2026.
2. Let the parties to also place on record written submissions along with relevant decisions.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J
APRIL 27, 2026/p